GROWN FOLKS PAST 2 PRESENT ENTERTAINMENT BOOKING AGREEMENT

GROWN FOLKS P	AST 2 PRESENT ENTERTAINMENT Promoter {name of Promoter}
	_ will be providing musical entertainment at {name of venue}
	for {Venue Owner/Client}
on {date}	·
Event Information	<u>on</u>
Venue Address	
City, State, Zip	
Email	
Date of Event	Event Time
Phone Number	# of Guests
Door Entry Fee	# of DJs
Social Media	
Payment Inform	ation
[] Door Entry F Promoter will char	ee ge at the door for the event. Promoter will receive
	% of the door revenue. Venue Owner/Client will receive%
of the door revenu	e. Promoter will provide report of total door revenue if applicable.
Promoter will pay	Venue Owner/Client door revenue owed at end of event if applicable.

[] Bar Profit Share

"Profits"	are deemed to be calculated by the total	amount of sales at the bar for the start
time of _	and the end time of	. Venue Owner/Client is

GROWN FOLKS PAST 2 PRESENT ENTERTAINMENT BOOKING AGREEMENT

responsible with providing **Promoter** with copy of cumulative sales receipt. **Venue Owner/Client** agrees to pay **Promoter** ______% due at end of event.

[] Promotional Fee

The total fee for this service is ______ for _____ hours of entertainment. If

Venue Owner/Client requests additional hours, the fee will be ______ per additional hour.

Venue Owner/Client will pay 50% deposit when the contract is signed. If for any reason the event is cancelled after 72 hours of signing agreement, Grown Folks Past 2 Present Entertainment will retain the deposit as damages. This deposit is **non-refundable**. Cancellation notice must be notarized and if mailed, postmarked within 72 hours of signing agreement.

Venue Owner/Client will pay the balance due on the date of the event before the event start time.

Payments may be made via Visa/Mastercard, Paypal, Cash, CashApp or Money order.

<u>Setup</u>

Promoter will be able to setup and do sound check _____ hour(s) prior to event and have _____ hour(s) after event for breakdown of equipment.

Promotion/Marketing

Promoter will be responsible to promote and market event.

- []Radio []Newspaper []Printing []Television
- [] Street Team Distribution [] Social Media
- [] Special Appearances [] Posters [] Other

Venue Owner/Client will be responsible to promote and market event.

- [] Radio [] Newspaper [] Printing [] Television
- [] Street Team Distribution [] Social Media
- [] Special Appearances [] Posters [] Other

GROWN FOLKS PAST 2 PRESENT ENTERTAINMENT BOOKING AGREEMENT

Liability

[] **Venue Owner/Client** is responsible for liability insurance and agrees to release liability to Grown Folks Past 2 Present Entertainment.

[] **Promoter** is responsible for liability insurance for Grown Folks Past 2 Present Entertainment

Cancellation

If Venue Owner/Client wishes to cancel the event or change the date, he/she must give Promoter notice within 72 hours. Cancellation notice must be notarized and if mailed, postmarked within 72 hours of signing agreement. Any cancellation or change after that point will result in Venue Owner/Client reimbursing Promoter for all marketing and travel expenses accrued. Promoter will be responsible for submitting invoice with all related expenses. Venue Owner/Client will be responsible for submitting payment within 72 hours to Promoter. Payments may be made via Visa/Mastercard, Paypal, Cash, CashApp or Money Order.

Grown Folks Past 2 Present Entertainment is responsible for providing all entertainment and music. This agreement is legally binding when signed by both **Promoter** and **Venue Owner/Client** whose signature appears on this agreement.

Promoter Contact Information

Abraham Rodgers/Grown Folks Past 2 Present Entertainment 2769 Club Forrest Dr Conyers, GA 30013 grownfolkspast2present@gmail.com 678-933-4559

Venue Owner/Client Name

Owner/Client Signature

Date: _____

Promoter Name

Promoter Signature

Date: